TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Surgical Specialties Corporation (US), Inc.		08/22/2013	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON
Surgical Specialties Corporation		08/22/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	Eleven Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3109897	BIO-SEAL
Serial Number:	85808191	BIOSENTRY
Serial Number:	85746804	CLEAR CONTROL 3D
Registration Number:	2964393	CLEARPORT
Registration Number:	2709946	CLEARTRAP
Registration Number:	2967366	DERMA GLIDE
Registration Number:	3776903	EASY SHIELD
Registration Number:	1776381	EYE GARTER
Registration Number:	3051529	INFINITE EDGE
Registration Number:	3173740	INFINITE EDGE
Registration Number:	3369136	IQ GEOMETRY
Registration Number:	1462665	LOOK
Registration Number:	3059074	MSP
	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0717

Serial Number:	72190632	MSP
Registration Number:	1933377	PHYSICIANS CHOICE
Registration Number:	3536744	PILOT TIP
Registration Number:	2872200	POLYSYN
Registration Number:	2856378	POLYSYN FA
Registration Number:	3500283	SHARPGUARD
Serial Number:	85855127	SHARPNESS IS ONE THING, CONTROL IS EVERY
Registration Number:	1425636	SHARPOINT
Registration Number:	1137798	SHARPOINT
Registration Number:	1127212	SHARPOINT
Registration Number:	1788836	SHARPTOME
Registration Number:	1856678	SMALLSTITCH
Serial Number:	86010495	ssc
Registration Number:	3048213	STYLUS
Registration Number:	1762013	STYLUS
Registration Number:	3048212	STYLUS
Serial Number:	86010502	SURGICAL SPECIALTIES CORPORATION
Serial Number:	86010504	SURGICAL SPECIALTIES CORPORATION
Registration Number:	3372709	THE SURGEON'S EDGE
Registration Number:	2293488	ULTRA GLIDE
Registration Number:	2900456	ULTRAFIT
Registration Number:	2738444	ULTRAPLUG
Registration Number:	3675233	B. G. SULZLE
Registration Number:	1509149	LUKENS
Registration Number:	1142387	M.E.T.
Registration Number:	0788575	MSP
Registration Number:	0863200	POLYVIOLENE
Registration Number:	1928251	PRACTICERAT
Registration Number:	3136533	MONODERM
Registration Number:	2967463	QUILL
Registration Number:	3820056	QUILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129939767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3129932647 Email: zeynep.gieseke@lw.com Correspondent Name: Zeynep Gieseke Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5800 Address Line 2: c/o Latham & Watkins LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 030786-0578 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Zeynep Gieseke Signature: /zg/ Date: 08/22/2013 Total Attachments: 15 source=Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of August 22, 2013 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), is made by each of the signatories hereto indicated as a "Grantor" (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") in favor of Credit Suisse AG, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity and together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of August 22, 2013 by and among Surgical Specialties Corporation (US), Inc., as Borrower, Credit Suisse AG, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, the Lenders party thereto, and the other parties from time to time party thereto (as the same may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Lenders have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the obligation of the Lenders to make their respective extension of credit to the Borrower under the Credit Agreement, the Grantors entered into a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of August 22, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") between each of the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which each of the Grantors assigned, transferred and granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, each Grantor agreed to execute this Agreement in order to record the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantors hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. Defined Terms

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given thereto in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, and if not defined therein, shall have the respective meanings given thereto in the Credit Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest

Each Grantor hereby assigns and transfers to the Collateral Agent, and hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all of the following property, in each case, wherever located and now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations:

(a) all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all domestic, foreign and multinational trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade dress, trade styles, logos, Internet domain names, other indicia of origin or source identification, and general intangibles of a like nature,

whether registered or unregistered, and, with respect to any and all of the foregoing, (i) all registrations and applications for registration thereof including, without limitation, the registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, (ii) all extensions and renewals thereof, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any of the foregoing, (iv) all rights to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution, or other violation thereof, (iv) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, proceeds of suit and other payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, and (v) all other rights of any kind accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement

The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. Governing Law

THIS AGREEMENT AND ANY DISPUTE, CLAIM OR CONTROVERSY ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT (WHETHER ARISING IN CONTRACT, TORT OR OTHERWISE) SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW RULES THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF A DIFFERENT GOVERNING LAW (OTHER THAN ANY MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF THE UCC RELATING TO THE LAW GOVERNING PERFECTION AND THE EFFECT OF PERFECTION OR PRIORITY OF THE SECURITY INTERESTS).

SECTION 5. Counterparts

This Agreement may be executed by one or more of the parties to this Agreement on any number of separate counterparts (including by facsimile or other electronic transmission), and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission (e.g. "pdf" or "tif" format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

SURGICAL SPECIALTIES CORPORATION (US), INC., as Grantor

Bv:

K. Thomas Bailey President

2 <u>KB</u>5

SURGICAL SPECIALTIES CORPORATION, as Grantor

By:

Jay Dent

Chief Financial Officer

Accepted and Agreed:

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: CHRISTOPHER DAY
Title: AUTHORIZED \$IGNATORY

By:

Name: / Tyler R. Smith
Title: / Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Please see attached

NY\5916967.3

Owner (Grantor)	TrademarkName (Title)	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Registration No.	CountryName	Class
0 1 10 11	DIO CE II	20.15 02	27 I 2007	ь	70H300CL	2100007	77 1 10	051
Surgical Specialties	BIO-SEAL	20-May-02	27-Jun-2006	Registered	78/129864	3109897	United States of	05 Int.
Corporation (US), Inc.	DIOGENITAL	20 D 12		D 111 1	05/000101		America	071 . 101 .
Surgical Specialties	BIOSENTRY	20-Dec-12		Published	85/808191		United States of	05 Int., 10 Int.
Corporation (US), Inc.	DIAGENETRY.	10 1 10		n "	0.105.1000.4		America	077 . 107 .
Surgical Specialties	BIOSENTRY	18-Jun-13		Pending	840549334		Brazil	05 Int., 10 Int.
Corporation (US), Inc.	DIOCENTEDY	10 T 12		D 1'	040540040		D '1	051 4 101 4
Surgical Specialties	BIOSENTRY	18-Jun-13		Pending	840549342		Brazil	05 Int., 10 Int.
Corporation (US), Inc.	BIOSENTRY	10 I 12		D 1'	N-4 V-4 D		China	05 I-4 10 I-4
Surgical Specialties	BIOSENTRY	18-Jun-13		Pending	Not Yet Received		China	05 Int., 10 Int.
Corporation (US), Inc.	BIOSENTRY	18-Jun-13		D 1'	Not Yet Received		China	05 Int., 10 Int.
Surgical Specialties	DIOSENIKI	10-Jun-13		Pending	Not I et Received		Chilla	03 111., 10 111.
Corporation (US), Inc.	BIOSENTRY	14-Jun-13		D Ji	11900859		E	05 Int., 10 Int.
Surgical Specialties	BIOSENIKI	14-Jun-15		Pending	11900839		European	03 III., 10 III.
Corporation (US), Inc.	BIOSENTRY	20-Jun-13		Danding	40-213-0040686		Community South Korea	05 Int., 10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation (US), Inc.	DIOSENTKY	20-Jun-13		Pending	40-213-0040080		South Korea	05 III., 10 III.
Surgical Specialties	BIOSENTRY	18-Jun-13		Published	198142		Saudi Arabia	05 Int., 10 Int.
Corporation (US), Inc.	DIOSENTAT	10-1011-13		ruonsnea	190142		Saudi Arabia	05 III., 10 III.
Surgical Specialties	BIOSENTRY	18-Jun-13		Published	198142		Saudi Arabia	05 Int., 10 Int.
Corporation (US), Inc.	DIOSENTKI	10-1411-13		I uonsneu	170142		oauui Aiavia	0.5 mi., 10 mi.
Surgical Specialties	CLEAR CONTROL 3D	05-Oct-2012		Pending	85/746804		United States of	10 Int.
Corporation	CELLIK CONTROL 3D	Q3 OCC 2012		1 chang	00/170007		America	TO III.
Surgical Specialties	CLEAR CONTROL 3D	29-Mar-2013		Pending	1157503		Madrid Protocol	10 Int.
Corporation	CEENTROLES D	27 1100 2015		I shang	1131302		induite i i toto coi	10 114
Surgical Specialties	CLEAR CONTROL 3D	05-Oct-2012		Pending	85/746804		Brazil	10 Int.
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	CLEARPORT	13-Aug-2003	28-Jun-2005	Registered	78/286780	2964393	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation							America	
Surgical Specialties	CLEARTRAP	27-Apr-2001	22-Apr-2003	Registered	76/247590	2709946	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation							America	
Surgical Specialties	DERMA GLIDE	21-Apr-2000	12-Jul-2005	Registered	76/032650	2967366	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation		,		"			America	
Surgical Specialties	EASY SHIELD	09-Mar-2009	20-Apr-2010	Registered	77/686795	3776903	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation				-			America	
Surgical Specialties	EYE GARTER	17-Sep-1992	15-Jun-1993	Registered	74/315170	1776381	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation		,		-			America	

Owner (Grantor)	Trademark Name (Title)	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Registration No.	CountryName	Class
Surgical Specialties Corporation	INFINITE EDGE	18-Jun-2003	24-Jan-2006	Registered	78/264153	3051529	United States of America	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	INFINITE EDGE and Design	17-Nov-2005	21-Nov-2006	Registered	78/756236	3173740	United States of America	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	IQ GEOMETRY	10-Jan-2008	26-May-2008	Registered	1218712	1218712	Australia	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	IQ GEOMETRY	12-Jan-2008		Published	829562877		Brazil	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	IQ GEOMETRY	10-Jan-2008	08-May-2009	Registered	1379707	TMA739724	Canada	0 N/A
Surgical Specialties Corporation	IQ GEOMETRY	18-Jan-2008	14-Jan-2009	Registered	6595078	6595078	European Community	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	IQ GEOMETRY	18-Jan-2008	06-Jun-2008	Registered	2008-002851	5138630	Japan	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	IQ GEOMETRY	14-Jan-2008	31-Mar-2008	Registered	50455/2008	569718	Switzerland	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	IQ GEOMETRY	19-Jul-2007	15-Jan-2008	Registered	77/233298	3369136	United States of America	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	LOOK	15-Dec-1986	27-Oct-1987	Registered	73/635305	1462665	United States of America	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	MSP	02-Mar-2005	14-Feb-2006	Registered	78/578336	3059074	United States of America	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Puerto Rico, Inc.	MSP and Design	08-Арт-1964	20-Арт-1965	Registered	72/190632	788575	United States of America	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Puerto Rico, Inc.	PHYSICIANS CHOICE	06-Ѕер-1991	07-Nov-1995	Registered	74/206331	1933377	United States of America	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	PILOT TIP	15-Арт-2008	25-Nov-2008	Registered	77/449029	3536744	United States of America	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	POLYSYN	04-Feb-2002	10-Aug-2004	Registered	76/366338	2872200	United States of America	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	POLYSYN FA	04-Feb-2002	22-Jun-2004	Registered	76/366336	2856378	United States of America	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPGUARD	10-Jul-2007	22-Jul-2010	Registered	1355880	772707	Canada	0 N/A
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPGUARD	12-Jul-2007	12-Jun-2008	Registered	6094916	6094916	European Community	10 Int.

Owner (Grantor)	TrademarkName (Title)	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Registration Vo.	CountryName	Class
Surgical Specialties	SHARPGUARD	16-Aug-2006	09-Sep-2008	Registered	78/953533	3500283	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation	SINUM GOLLED	10 1185 2000	07 0 0 p 2 000	regioneres	101720000	0.00000	America	10 104
Surgical Specialties	SHARPNESS IS ONE THING,	20-Feb-2013		Pending	85/855127		United States of	10 Int.
Corporation	CONTROL IS EVERYTHING						America	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	28-Aug-1979	12-May-1980	Registered	632121	362328	Benelux	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	11-Nov-1994	17-Aug-1999	Registered	818140550	818140550	Brazil	09 Int.
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	11-Nov-1994	15-Oct-1996	Registered	818140542	818140542	Brazil	05 Int.
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	14-Jun-1985	22-Aug-1986	Registered	544260	317519	Canada	0 N/A
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	15-Oct-2003	28-May-2005	Registered	3754341	3754341	China (People's Republic)	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	24-Nov-1989	24-Nov-1989	Registered	92 269137 10	126743	Colombia	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	30-Aug-1979	29-May-1981	Registered	1979 3589 VA	VR198101915	Denmark	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	03-Sep-2007	18-Aug-2008	Registered	6248512	6248512	European Community	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	13-Nov-1984	20-May-1988	Registered	6460/84	101582	Finland	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	29-Ѕер-1989	29-Sep-1989	Registered	157836	1553094	France	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	19-Feb-2003	16-Oct-2003	Registered	30310176.8	30310176	Germany	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	27-Apr-1989	29-Nov-1996	Registered	471411	471411	India	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	20-Nov-1984	23-Jun-1986	Registered	23282C/84	700155	Italy	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	16-Oct-1979	06-Nov-1985	Registered	21319C/79	1260518	Italy	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	14-Feb-1983	27-Mar-1987	Registered	S58-012149	1938670	Japan	01 Int., 05 Int., 09 Int., 10 Int., 12 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	20-Ѕер-1979	18-Sep-1980	Registered	19792646	106061	Norway	10 Int.

Owner (Grantor)	TrademarkName (Title)	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Registration No.	CountryName	Class
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	27-May-1997	05-Aug-1998	Registered	2094474M8	2094474M8	Spain	10 Int.
Corporation				*			`	
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	13-Nov-1984	30-Jan-1987	Registered	198408242	204140	Sweden	10 Int.
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	13-Nov-1984	13-Feb-1985	Registered	06067/1984	336673	Switzerland	10 Int.
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	04-Jan-1985	01-Sep-1985	Registered	74-00217	296833	Taiwan	
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	29-Nov-1985	20-Jan-1987	Registered	73/570776	1425636	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation							America	
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	26-Feb-1979	15-Jul-1980	Registered	73/205113	1137798	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation							America	
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	19-Sep-1977	04-Dec-1979	Registered	73/141651	1127212	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation							America	
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT and Design	13-Feb-1990	16-Nov-1998	Registered	524369B	524369B	India	10 Int.
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	SHARP-PAK	02-Nov-1993	06-Jun-1995	Registered	\$57691/10WZ	2907439	Germany	10 Int.
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	SHARP-PAK	03-Nov-1993	24-Nov-1995	Registered	RM1993C003544	663038	Italy	10 Int.
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	SHARP-PAK	19-Jan-2001	31-May-2005	Registered	RM2001C000402	967610	Italy	10 Int.
Corporation	 		10.5 100.5			140401		
Surgical Specialties	SHARP-PAK	03-Nov-1993	10-Jan-1996	Registered	11564/1993	420304	Switzerland	10 Int.
Corporation	CHARTED AF	16.11 1000	22.11 1002	D. I. I	055101410177	2070221	C	10.7
Surgical Specialties	SHARPTOME	16-Nov-1992	23-Nov-1993	Registered	\$55484/10WZ	2050231	Germany	10 Int.
Corporation Surgical Specialties	SHARPTOME	16-Nov-1992	02-Mar-1995	Registered	RM1992C004167	644758	Italy	10 Int.
Corporation	SHARFIOME	10-NOV-1992	U2-Mar-1993	Registered	K.V11992C004107	044738	liary	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties	SHARPTOME	16-Nov-1992	18-Jun-1993	Registered	08150/1992	402554	Switzerland	10 Int.
Corporation	SHARI TOME	10-1407-1992	10-Лиц-1773	Registered	00130/1774	704334	2 MITTELIUM	10 111.
Surgical Specialties	SHARPTOME	15-May-1992	17-Aug-1993	Registered	74/275623	1788836	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation	on an TOME	15 May 1792	17 /145 1773	rogiment	171213023	1,000,00	America	10 1116
Surgical Specialties	SMALLSTITCH	14-Jun-1993	04-Oct-1994	Registered	74/401535	1856678	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation		1//3				1-3500.0	America	
Surgical Specialties	SSC	15-Jul-2013		Pending	86/010495		United States of	10 Int.
Corporation (US), Inc.				e			America	

Owner (Grantor)	TrademarkName (Title)	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Registration No.	CountryName	Class
Surgical Specialties	STYLUS	10-Jan-2006	29-Jan-2007	Registered	4823861	4823861	European	10 Int.
Corporation							Community	
Surgical Specialties	STYLUS	11-Nov-1992	02-Mar-1995	Registered	RM1992C004109	644704	Italy	10 Int.
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	STYLUS	15-Oct-1992	07-Jul-1994	Registered	286651	286651	Portugal	10 Int.
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	STYLUS	11-Nov-1992	05-Jul-1995	Registered	1729275	1729275	Spain	10 Int.
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	STYLUS	04-Nov-1992	25-Feb-1994	Registered	92-9707	255877	Sweden	10 Int.
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	STYLUS	29-Jun-2006	10-Aug-2006	Registered	01343/2006	549016	Switzerland	10 Int.
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	STYLUS	20-Dec-2004	24-Jan-2006	Registered	76/625153	3048213	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation							America	
Surgical Specialties	STYLUS	13-Mar-1991	30-Mar-1993	Registered	74/147316	1762013	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation							America	
Surgical Specialties	STYLUS and Design	04-Nov-1992	01-Sep-1994	Registered	925536	164397	Norway	10 Int.
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	STYLUS and Design	20-Dec-2004	24-Jan-2006	Registered	76/625152	3048212	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation							America	
Surgical Specialties	SURGICAL SPECIALTIES	15-Jul-2013		Pending	86/010502		United States of	10 Int.
Corporation (US), Inc.	CORPORATION						America	
Surgical Specialties	SURGICAL SPECIALTIES	15-Jul-2013		Pending	86/010504		United States of	10 Int.
Corporation (US), Inc.	CORPORATION (Stylized)						America	
Surgical Specialties	THE SURGEON'S EDGE	18-Dec-2007	05-May-2008	Registered	1215902	1215902	Australia	10 Int.
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	THE SURGEON'S EDGE	20-Dec-2007	13-Jan-2011	Registered	1376858	787249	Canada	0 N/A
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	THE SURGEON'S EDGE	19-Dec-2007	19-Mar-2009	Registered	6527519	6527519	European	10 Int.
Corporation							Community	
Surgical Specialties	THE SURGEON'S EDGE	19-Dec-2007	01-Aug-2008	Registered	2007-125434	5155543	Japan	10 Int.
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	THE SURGEON'S EDGE	20-Dec-2007	29-Aug-2008	Registered	64532/2007	575978	Switzerland	10 Int.
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	THE SURGEON'S EDGE	21-Jun-2007	22-Jan-2008	Registered	77/211575	3372709	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation							America	

Owner (Grantor)	TrademarkName (Title)	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Registration No.	CountryName	Class
		10.1 1000	46.37 4000		==1140720	2402.00		40.7
Surgical Specialties	ULTRA GLIDE	19-Jan-1998	16-Nov-1999	Registered	75/419630	2293488	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation	V-7 mp + 77m	24.14 2000	00.17 000.1	n i i	m.c.m.n.n.n.n.n.n.n.n.n.n.n.n.n.n.n.n.n.	20004#6	America	10.7
Surgical Specialties	ULTRAFIT	31-Mar-2003	02-Nov-2004	Registered	76/507320	2900456	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation		04.37 4004	1	n 1. /		0-00444	America	48.2
Surgical Specialties	ULTRAPLUG	01-Nov-2001	15-Jul-2003	Registered	76/333339	2738444	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation	D 0 0711 71 7	04 7 1 4000	04.5 4000	n		2.5=60.0	America	40.7
Surgical Specialties Puerto	B. G. SULZLE	01-Jul-2008	01-Sep-2009	Registered	77/512554	3675233	United States of	10 Int.
Rico, Inc.						*******	America	
Surgical Specialties	DERMA GLIDE	21-Apr-2000	12-Jul-2005	Registered	76/032650	2967366	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation							America	40-
Surgical Specialties	INFINITE EDGE	18-Jun-2003	24-Jan-2006	Registered	78/264153	3051529	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation							America	ļ
Surgical Specialties	INFINITE EDGE and Design	17-Nov-2005	21-Nov-2006	Registered	78/756236	3173740	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation							America	
Surgical Specialties	LOOK	15-Dec-1986	27-Oct-1987	Registered	73/635305	1462665	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation							America	
Surgical Specialties	LUKENS and Design	10-Mar-1988	18-Oct-1988	Registered	73/715807	1509149	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation							America	
Surgical Specialties	M.E.T.	31-May-1982	03-Mar-1986	Registered	19537C/82	409189	Italy	
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	M.E.T.	24-Sep-1979	09-Dec-1980	Registered	73/232420	1142387	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation							America	
Surgical Specialties	MSP	02-Mar-2005	14-Feb-2006	Registered	78/578336	3059074	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation							America	
Surgical Specialties Puerto	MSP and Design	08-Арг-1964	20-Арг-1965	Registered	72/190632	788575	United States of	10 Int.
Rico, Inc.							America	
Surgical Specialties Puerto	PHYSICIANS CHOICE	06-Sep-1991	07-Nov-1995	Registered	74/206331	1933377	United States of	10 Int.
Rico, Inc.							America	
Surgical Specialties	POLYSYN	04-Feb-2002	10-Aug-2004	Registered	76/366338	2872200	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation							America	
Surgical Specialties	POLYSYN FA	04-Feb-2002	22-Jun-2004	Registered	76/366336	2856378	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation							America	
Surgical Specialties	POLYVIOLENE	29-Feb-1968	07-Jan-1969	Registered	72/292211	863200	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation				-			America	
Surgical Specialties	PRACTICE RAT	14-Nov-1994	17-Oct-1995	Registered	74/597925	1928251	United States of	09 Int.
Corporation				"			America	

Owner (Grantor)	TrademarkName (Title)	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Registration No.	CountryName	Class
Surgical Specialties	SHARPGUARD	10-Jul-2007	22-Jul-2010	Registered	1355880	772707	Canada	0 N/A
Corporation		10 021 2007		1100101111	100000			01111
Surgical Specialties	SHARPGUARD	12-Jul-2007	12-Jun-2008	Registered	6094916	6094916	European	10 Int.
Corporation							Community	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPGUARD	16-Aug-2006	09-Sep-2008	Registered	78/953533	3500283	United States of America	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	28-Aug-1979	12-May-1980	Registered	632121	362328	Benelux	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	11-Nov-1994	17-Aug-1999	Registered	818140550	818140550	Brazil	09 Int.
Corporation				"				
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	11-Nov-1994	15-Oct-1996	Registered	818140542	818140542	Brazil	05 Int.
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	14-Jun-1985	22-Aug-1986	Registered	544260	317519	Canada	0 N/A
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	15-Oct-2003	28-May-2005	Registered	3754341	3754341	China (People's Republic)	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	24-Nov-1989	24-Nov-1989	Registered	92 269137 10	126743	Colombia	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	30-Aug-1979	29-May-1981	Registered	1979 3589 VA	VR198101915	Denma r k	10 Int.
Corporation				`				
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	03-Sep-2007	18-Aug-2008	Registered	6248512	6248512	European	10 Int.
Corporation							Community	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	13-Nov-1984	20-May-1988	Registered	6460/84	101582	Finland	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	29-Sep-1989	29-Sep-1989	Registered	157836	1553094	France	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	19-Feb-2003	16-Oct-2003	Registered	30310176.8	30310176	Germany	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	27-Арт-1989	29-Nov-1996	Registered	471411	471411	India	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	20-Nov-1984	23-Jun-1986	Registered	23282C/84	700155	Italy	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	16-Oct-1979	06-Nov-1985	Registered	21319C/79	1260518	Italy	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	SHARPOINT	14-Feb-1983	27-Mar-1987	Registered	S58-012149	1938670	Japan	01 Int., 05 Int., 09 Int., 10 Int., 12 Int.

Owner (Grantor)	Trademark Name (Title)	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Registration Vo.	CountryName	Class
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	20-Sep-1979	18-Sep-1980	Registered	19792646	106061	Norway	10 Int.
Corporation	SING ON V	20 30p 1777	10 0 c p 1700	Tropistores	19792010	100001	1101114)	10 114
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	27-May-1997	05-Aug-1998	Registered	2094474M8	2094474M8	Spain	10 Int.
Corporation		' "					`	
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	13-Nov-1984	30-Jan-1987	Registered	198408242	204140	Sweden	10 Int.
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	13-Nov-1984	13-Feb-1985	Registered	06067/1984	336673	Switzerland	10 Int.
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	04-Jan-1985	01-Sep-1985	Registered	74-00217	296833	Taiwan	
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	29-Nov-1985	20-Jan-1987	Registered	73/570776	1425636	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation							America	
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	26-Feb-1979	15-Jul-1980	Registered	73/205113	1137798	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation							America	
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT	19-Sep-1977	04-Dec-1979	Registered	73/141651	1127212	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation							America	
Surgical Specialties	SHARPOINT and Design	13-Feb-1990	16-Nov-1998	Registered	524369B	524369B	India	10 Int.
Corporation			<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
Surgical Specialties	SMALLSTITCH	14-Jun-1993	04-Oct-1994	Registered	74/401535	1856678	United States of	10 Int.
Corporation	44.6	47.1.0040		n "	0.410.40.40.4		America	10.7
Surgical Specialties	SSC	15-Jul-2013		Pending	86/010495		United States of	10 Int.
Corporation (US), Inc.	CUD CLC AL CRECIAL TIES	15 1 1 2012		D 11	0.4010500		America	107.
Surgical Specialties	SURGICAL SPECIALTIES	15-Jul-2013		Pending	86/010502		United States of	10 Int.
Corporation (US), Inc.	CORPORATION	15 1 1 2012		D 1	07/010504		America	10.1
Surgical Specialties Corporation (US), Inc.	SURGICAL SPECIALTIES CORPORATION (Stylized)	15-Jul-2013		Pending	86/010504		United States of America	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties	THE SURGEON'S EDGE	18-Dec-2007	05-May-2008	Registered	1215902	1215902	America	10 Int.
Corporation	THE SURGEON'S ELADE	16-Dec-2007	03-May-2008	Registered	1213902	1213902	Ausuana	10 IIII.
Surgical Specialties	THE SURGEON'S EDGE	20-Dec-2007	13-Jan-2011	Registered	1376858	787249	Canada	0 N/A
Corporation								
Surgical Specialties	THE SURGEON'S EDGE	19-Dec-2007	19-Mar-2009	Registered	6527519	6527519	European	10 Int.
Corporation							Community	
Surgical Specialties	THE SURGEON'S EDGE	19-Dec-2007	01-Aug-2008	Registered	2007-125434	5155543	Japan	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	THE SURGEON'S EDGE	20-Dec-2007	29-Aug-2008	Registered	64532/2007	575978	Switzerland	10 Int.
Surgical Specialties Corporation	THE SURGEON'S EDGE	21-Jun-2007	22-Jan-2008	Registered	77/211575	3372709	United States of America	10 Int.

Owner (Grantor)	Trademark Name (Title)	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Registration Vo.	CountryName	Class
Surgical Specialties Corporation	MONODERM	22-Dec-2003	29-Aug-2006	Registered	78/344178	3136533	United States of America	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	04-Dec-2007	06-Nov-2009	Registered	2790523	2325361	Argenitna	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	04-Dec-2007	10-Nov-2008	Registered	961412	961412	Australia (based on Madrid Protocol)	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	04-Dec-2007		Published	829488634		Brazil	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	03-Dec-2007	08-Aug-2011	Registered	1374473	803858	Canada	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	04-Dec-2007	31-Mar-2008	Registered	961412	961412	China (based on Madrid Protocol)	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	04-Jun-2007	06-Mar-2008	Registered	5966627	5966627	European Union	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	03-Dec-2007	03-Dec-2007	Registered	301005623	301005623	Hong Kong	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	03-Dec-2007		Pending	1626955		India	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	04-Dec-2007	31-Mar-2008	Registered	961412	961412	Japan	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	04-Dec-2007	22-Dec-2010	Registered	206284	206284	Israel	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	04-Dec-2007	31-Mar-2008	Registered	961412	961412	South Korea (based on Madrid Protocol)	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	04-Dec-2007	31-Mar-2008	Registered	961412	961412	Monaco (based on Madrid Protocol)	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	03-Dec-2007	27-May-2008	Registered	899777	1041580	Mexico	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	04-Dec-2007	31-Mar-2008	Registered	961412	961412	Norway	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	03-Dec-2007	05-Jun-2008	Registered	780582	780582	New Zealand	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	04-Dec-2007	31-Mar-2008	Registered	961412	961412	Russian Federation (based on Madrid Protocol)	

Owner (Grantor)	TrademarkName (Title)	Filing Date	Issue Date	Status	Application No.	Registration Vo.	CountryName	Class
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	04-Dec-2007	31-Mar-2008	Registered	961412	961412	Singapore (based on Madrid Protocol)	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	04-Dec-2007	31-Mar-2008	Registered	961412	961412	Madrid Protocol	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	03-Dec-2007	12-Jan-2012	Registered	2007/27934	2007/27934	South Africa	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	04-Dec-2007	31-Mar-2008	Registered	63721/2007	569764	Switzerland	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	21-May-2001	12-Jul-2005	Registered	76/260492	2967463	United States of America	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL	06-Jun-2007	20-Jul-2010	Registered	77/199131	3820056	United States of America	
Surgical Specialties Corporation	QUILL in Chinese Characters	23-Aug-2012		Pending	11390014		China	

RECORDED: 08/22/2013